OP \$40.00 5484883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691744

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FullCube, Inc.		12/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReKTGlobal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 NC Music Factory Blvd., Suite B9	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5484883	FULLCUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6783734746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jwatson@gwpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Watson

Address Line 1: 3911 Carmel Acres DR.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Watson
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey c watson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReKTGlobal Fullcube Trademark Reassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between FullCube, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 8508 Park Road, Suite 181 Charlotte, North Carolina 28210, ("Assignor"), and ReKTGlobal, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 1000 NC Music Factory Blvd, Suite B9, Charlotte, North Carolina 28206 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark FULLCUBE, U.S. Trademark Application No. 5,484,883 filed on October 10, 2017, and any and all common law rights and trademark registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, with the right to recover any claims for infringement and dilution of the trademarks, and profits for past infringements of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executs this Assignment on 1st

ASSIGNOR

By: Name: Parrish McIntyre

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007514 FRAME: 0388**